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If Racing Commission finds as fact that orchestra cur�rently operated by the Ala�bama Symphonic Association 


is the Alabama Symphony Orches-


tra, then it is authorized by


_ 11-65-36(15) to make the payment set forth therein.





Dear Mr. Jones:





	This opinion is issued in response to your request for an opinion from the Attorney General.








                          QUESTION





	Does Code of Alabama 1975, _ 11-65-36(15)l, as last amended, author�ize payment of the percentage of its revenues set forth in that subsection to the Alabama Symphonic Association, Inc.?








                  FACTS, LAW AND ANALYSIS





	The Birmingham Racing Commission exists pursuant to the terms of Code of Alabama 1975, _ 11-65-1, et seq.





	In Section 11-65-36 we find the following:





	"All commission horse wagering fees, commission greyhound wagering fees and other fees, commissions and moneys, including fines and forfeitures, to which a commission shall be entitled under the provisions of this chapter shall be paid to the treasurer of such commission and shall be deposited by said treasurer to the account of such commission.  Except for the gross profits of any commission racing day and the commission greyhound wagering fee referable to greyhound rac�ing on such day that may be set aside for specific public entities or charitable organizations pursuant to Section 11-65-30.1(c), all such moneys to which a commission shall be entitled that remain after (i) the payment of all expenses incurred in the administration of this chapter, including (without limitation thereto) the payment of the salaries and expenses of the members and employees of such commission, and (ii) the deposit into the breeding fund of all amounts required by Section 11-65-34 hereof to be deposited therein shall be allocated and paid not less frequently than once each calendar year as follows: . . .





	"(15)	If and to the extent that the allocations of net commission revenues described in this subdivi�sion can be lawfully made to recip�ients satisfying the applicable con�ditions as herein set forth, the commission shall allocate and dis�burse the following percentages of the net commission revenues for the following purposes:





	"1.	One-half of one per�cent of the net commission revenues shall be allocated to the Alabama Symphony Orchestra. . . ."





	This statute originated as Act No. 84-131 and has been amended by Act No. 87-615 and Act No. 91-187.  The specific allocation to the Alabama Symphony Orchestra is authorized by Act No. 91-187 (Acts of Alabama 1991, Vol. 1, p. 337).  We have been unable to find any recognition in the statutes of Alabama of a specific entity as the official symphony orchestra of the State of Alabama.  At the time Act No. 91-187 passed, a nonprofit corporation known as the Alabama Symphony Association was operating an orchestra called the Alabama Symphony Orchestra.  You have informed us that the Alabama Symphony Orchestra ceased to operate its orchestra in 1993 and, subsequently, filed for bankruptcy.





	In October 1993 another nonprofit corporation was chartered as the Alabama Symphonic Association, Inc.  This corporation has, we understand, qualified as a 501(c)(3) entity under the U.S. Internal Revenue Code and is cur�rently operating an orchestra which is called the Alabama Symphonic Orchestra.





	Under the foregoing circumstances it becomes a ques�tion of fact as to whether the orchestra currently being operated by the Alabama Symphonic Association is "the Alabama Symphony Orchestra" within the meaning of sub�section (15)l of Section 11-65-36.  This office does not make factual determinations.  Accordingly, this determina�tion must be made by the Racing Commission established pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975, __ 11-65-1, et seq.  If the Commission makes that finding, then, in the opinion of this office, _ 11-65-36(15)l authorizes the payment of the percentage of the Commission's revenues set forth therein to the Alabama Symphonic Association, Inc.








                         CONCLUSION





	If the Racing Commission determines as fact that the orchestra currently operated by the Alabama Symphonic Association is the Alabama Symphony Orchestra, it is authorized by _ 11-65-36(15)l to pay one-half of one percent of the net revenues of the Commission to the Ala�bama Symphonic Association, Inc.





	I hope this sufficiently answers your question.  If our office can be of further assistance, please contact Philip C. Davis of my staff.





Sincerely,





BILL PRYOR


				Attorney General


				By:











JAMES R. SOLOMON, JR.


				Chief, Opinions Division
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